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Plan Report for OCFL-2025-Callan-2 
 

 

 

 

 

Plan Name:   
 

OCFL-2025-Callan-2 

Date Submitted: June 16, 2025 
 

Sponsored by:  Tom Callan - MRAC Committee Member – District 3 

Maximum Deviation Meets the requirement – 6.57% 
 

Incumbents Incumbents not in their district: 4 
D4 incumbent is now in D8 

Preservation of the Core 
of Current Districts 

Districts preserved: 1, 2, 3, 5, 6 

Contiguity All Districts are contiguous 
 

Majority/Plurality NH-White - 1, 2, 5, 7 
Hispanic – 3, 4, 8 
NH-Black – 6 
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Compactness Details 

 

Compactness Tests & Scores 

District Width/Length Ratio Reock Test Polsby-Popper Test Convex Hull 
Ratio 

1 0.81 0.53 0.68 0.95 
2 0.96 0.51 0.51 0.89 
3 0.45 0.31 0.38 0.83 
4 0.33 0.31 0.45 0.94 
5 0.69 0.49 0.44 0.92 
6 0.86 0.33 0.28 0.75 
7 0.78 0.46 0.46 0.88 
8 0.80 0.43 0.51 0.84 

The scores range from 0 to 1, with 1 representing the most compact shape 
possible for a district 

 

 

  

Compactness All Districts are fairly compact 

Communities of Interest 
(Municipalities) 

4 out of 13 Municipalities are split. 
 
Belle Isle, Ocoee, Orlando, and Winter Garden are split 
by districts 
 

Communities of Interest 
(CDPs) 

4 Out of 39 CDPs are split.  Part of 2 CDPs are within the 
County (Four Corners in the South Western part of the 
County and Goldenrod in the northern part of the 
County) 
 
Alafaya, Lockhart, Oak Ridge, and Pine Hills are split 
 

Precincts 9 Precincts have been split: 105, 107, 108, 112, 405, 
526, 616, 618, 629 
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Overview Map – Proposed & Current Districts 
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1 36,334 99,587 13,251 224 16,977 139 2,773 13,730 183,015 
  19.85% 54.41% 7.24% 0.12% 9.28% 0.08% 1.52% 7.50% 100.00% 
2 47,376 67,949 46,248 381 5,947 97 1,731 7,167 176,896 
  26.78% 38.41% 26.14% 0.22% 3.36% 0.05% 0.98% 4.05% 100.00% 
3 74,748 55,059 34,798 255 5,782 131 1,322 5,840 177,935 
  42.01% 30.94% 19.56% 0.14% 3.25% 0.07% 0.74% 3.28% 100.00% 
4 91,714 49,914 14,725 249 13,577 277 2,198 7,840 180,494 
  50.81% 27.65% 8.16% 0.14% 7.52% 0.15% 1.22% 4.34% 100.00% 
5 56,939 77,078 17,292 227 11,127 127 1,669 7,579 172,038 
  33.10% 44.80% 10.05% 0.13% 6.47% 0.07% 0.97% 4.41% 100.00% 
6 47,445 29,373 85,361 313 7,163 141 3,725 10,267 183,788 
  25.82% 15.98% 46.45% 0.17% 3.90% 0.08% 2.03% 5.59% 100.00% 
7 31,306 98,052 36,524 305 6,825 81 1,222 7,465 181,780 
  17.22% 53.94% 20.09% 0.17% 3.75% 0.04% 0.67% 4.11% 100.00% 
8 87,163 54,350 15,425 253 9,472 121 1,375 5,803 173,962 
  50.10% 31.24% 8.87% 0.15% 5.44% 0.07% 0.79% 3.34% 100.00% 
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Majority/Plurality Map 
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1 25,718 77,955 10,007 169 12,996 104 1,917 8,643 137,509 
  18.70% 56.69% 7.28% 0.12% 9.45% 0.08% 1.39% 6.29% 100.00% 
2 33,063 56,322 33,898 310 4,793 84 1,183 4,804 134,457 
  24.59% 41.89% 25.21% 0.23% 3.56% 0.06% 0.88% 3.57% 100.00% 
3 56,345 47,398 25,799 205 4,817 113 917 4,089 139,683 
  40.34% 33.93% 18.47% 0.15% 3.45% 0.08% 0.66% 2.93% 100.00% 
4 69,201 40,905 11,280 200 10,773 241 1,507 5,337 139,444 
  49.63% 29.33% 8.09% 0.14% 7.73% 0.17% 1.08% 3.83% 100.00% 
5 42,933 65,004 13,993 195 9,176 109 1,234 5,241 137,885 
  31.14% 47.14% 10.15% 0.14% 6.65% 0.08% 0.89% 3.80% 100.00% 
6 35,190 25,102 61,737 248 6,046 104 2,858 7,564 138,849 
  25.34% 18.08% 44.46% 0.18% 4.35% 0.07% 2.06% 5.45% 100.00% 
7 24,445 84,880 27,180 246 5,806 69 994 5,286 148,906 
  16.42% 57.00% 18.25% 0.17% 3.90% 0.05% 0.67% 3.55% 100.00% 
8 66,468 47,255 12,115 196 7,838 101 935 4,157 139,065 
  47.80% 33.98% 8.71% 0.14% 5.64% 0.07% 0.67% 2.99% 100.00% 
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Incorporated/Unincorporated Areas by District 

District Unincorporated Incorporated 
Total 
Pop 

Total 
Land 
Area 

District 
Land 
Area Pop Area % Pop% 

Land 
Area Pop Area % Pop%   

D1 81.47 136,413 65.68% 74.54% 42.57 46,602 34.32% 25.46% 183,015 124.05 

D2 98.01 74,983 65.27% 42.39% 52.15 101,913 34.73% 57.61% 176,896 150.16 

D3 23.48 106,744 52.08% 59.99% 21.61 71,191 47.92% 40.01% 177,935 45.09 

D4 71.20 149,423 64.64% 82.79% 38.94 31,071 35.36% 17.21% 180,494 110.14 

D5 341.12 168,334 97.87% 97.85% 7.42 3,704 2.13% 2.15% 172,038 348.54 

D6 19.23 90,892 48.82% 49.45% 20.16 92,896 51.18% 50.55% 183,788 39.39 

D7 10.89 39,663 22.54% 21.82% 37.43 142,117 77.46% 78.18% 181,780 48.32 

D8 38.24 137,954 84.14% 79.30% 7.21 36,008 15.86% 20.70% 173,962 45.45 
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District 1 
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1 36,334 99,587 13,251 224 16,977 139 2,773 13,730 183,015 
  19.85% 54.41% 7.24% 0.12% 9.28% 0.08% 1.52% 7.50% 100.00% 

Voting Age Population 
 

1 25,718 77,955 10,007 169 12,996 104 1,917 8,643 137,509 
  18.70% 56.69% 7.28% 0.12% 9.45% 0.08% 1.39% 6.29% 100.00% 
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District 2 
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2 47,376 67,949 46,248 381 5,947 97 1,731 7,167 176,896 
  26.78% 38.41% 26.14% 0.22% 3.36% 0.05% 0.98% 4.05% 100.00% 

Voting Age Population 
 

2 33,063 56,322 33,898 310 4,793 84 1,183 4,804 134,457 
  24.59% 41.89% 25.21% 0.23% 3.56% 0.06% 0.88% 3.57% 100.00% 
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District 3 
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3 74,748 55,059 34,798 255 5,782 131 1,322 5,840 177,935 
  42.01% 30.94% 19.56% 0.14% 3.25% 0.07% 0.74% 3.28% 100.00% 

Voting Age Population 
 

3 56,345 47,398 25,799 205 4,817 113 917 4,089 139,683 
  40.34% 33.93% 18.47% 0.15% 3.45% 0.08% 0.66% 2.93% 100.00% 
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District 4 
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4 91,714 49,914 14,725 249 13,577 277 2,198 7,840 180,494 
  50.81% 27.65% 8.16% 0.14% 7.52% 0.15% 1.22% 4.34% 100.00% 

Voting Age Population 
 

4 69,201 40,905 11,280 200 10,773 241 1,507 5,337 139,444 
  49.63% 29.33% 8.09% 0.14% 7.73% 0.17% 1.08% 3.83% 100.00% 
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District 5 
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5 56,939 77,078 17,292 227 11,127 127 1,669 7,579 172,038 
  33.10% 44.80% 10.05% 0.13% 6.47% 0.07% 0.97% 4.41% 100.00% 

Voting Age Population 
 

5 42,933 65,004 13,993 195 9,176 109 1,234 5,241 137,885 
  31.14% 47.14% 10.15% 0.14% 6.65% 0.08% 0.89% 3.80% 100.00% 
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District 6 
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6 47,445 29,373 85,361 313 7,163 141 3,725 10,267 183,788 
  25.82% 15.98% 46.45% 0.17% 3.90% 0.08% 2.03% 5.59% 100.00% 

Voting Age Population 
 

6 35,190 25,102 61,737 248 6,046 104 2,858 7,564 138,849 
  25.34% 18.08% 44.46% 0.18% 4.35% 0.07% 2.06% 5.45% 100.00% 
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District 7 
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7 31,306 98,052 36,524 305 6,825 81 1,222 7,465 181,780 
  17.22% 53.94% 20.09% 0.17% 3.75% 0.04% 0.67% 4.11% 100.00% 

Voting Age Population 
 

7 24,445 84,880 27,180 246 5,806 69 994 5,286 148,906 
  16.42% 57.00% 18.25% 0.17% 3.90% 0.05% 0.67% 3.55% 100.00% 
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District 8 
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8 87,163 54,350 15,425 253 9,472 121 1,375 5,803 173,962 
  50.10% 31.24% 8.87% 0.15% 5.44% 0.07% 0.79% 3.34% 100.00% 

Voting Age Population 
 

8 66,468 47,255 12,115 196 7,838 101 935 4,157 139,065 
  47.80% 33.98% 8.71% 0.14% 5.64% 0.07% 0.67% 2.99% 100.00% 
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